Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 07-25-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Attorney Docket 15-011

RECC

101787742 **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).

						
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
(X) New		Assignment	t ()	Security Agreement	86	
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	()	Change of Name	. 50.	
	()	Merger	()	Other	62	
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			U.S. G	overnment	ب ا	
Accel ii Transc ii		(by U.S. Government Agenc	ies)	
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		()) Departmer	ntal File () Secret I	File	
Conveying Parties	Execution date	·				
Kenji CHIKUAN	June 28, 2001					
Michitake KURODA	June 28, 2001					
19/00/	<i>(</i>)					
07/304	898					
12 2	110					
]	
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
DENSO CORPORATION						
1-1, Showa-cho)	
Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.						
448-0029 JAPAN						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

8/100: HBIZINES 10000004 09554**87**5

40.00 DF

PATENT

REEL: 012000 FRAME: 0419

Fee Amount

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40

Method of Payment:

Enclosed (X)

Deposit Account ()

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number:

<u>50-1147</u>

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes (X) No ()

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

David G. Posz (Reg. No. 37,701)

Name of Person Signing

THAN	NA
$H^{*}V^{*}$	1/
	/1

Attorney Docket No. 15-11

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DENSO CORPORATION, 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 JAPAN					
the United States of America and all					
described in an application for Lette	rs Patent of the United States ex	ecuted			
(A) X on even date herewith on on as U.S. Application Seria	al No. filed o	n			
as well as any and all continuation Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent authorize(s) and request(s) the Unit Letters Patent to said Assignee.	ns, divisions, and substitutes a atent that may be granted th	nd reissues of said application for erefor. The undersigned hereby			
The undersigned agree(s), when reacts which may be necessary for settile thereto in said Assignee.					
The undersigned authorize(s) and right of priority provided by the Inte any convention which may be henc said application for said Letters Pate. The undersigned also authorize(s	rnational Convention for the Pro eforth substituted therefor, as m ent. s) Law Office of David G. P	tection of Industrial Property, or by ay be necessary in connection with osz to insert hereon any further			
identification that may be necessary		2 2 2 1			
Kenji Chikuan Inventor 1: Kenji Chikuan	June 28, 2001 Date	Michitoshi Oroda Witness Oroda			
Michitake Kuroda	June 28, 2001	Michtoli Goods			
Inventor 2: Michitake Kuroda	Date	Witness			
Inventor 3	Date	Witness			
Inventor 4	Date	Witness			
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness			
Inventor 6	Date	Witness			
Inventor 7:	Date	Witness			
Continued on page 2 for additional inventors					

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 012000 FRAME: 0421